Washington, DC 20008

University of the District of Columbia

2007 FALL SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE STUDENT ENROLLMENT PROFILE

STUDENT ENROLLMENT:
HEADCOUNT
Number Percentage

TOTAL ENROLLMENT 5,371 100.0

Undergraduate 5,137 95.6
Graduate 234 4.4

ENROLLMENT BY CLASSIFICATION:
HEADCOUNT
Number Percentage

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS

Entering Freshmen 1,117 21.7
Continuing Freshmen 1,025 20.0
Sophomores 884 17.2
Juniors 941 18.3
Seniors 1,113 21.7
Special Undergraduates 57 11
TOTAL 5,137 100.0
GRADUATE STUDENTS
Graduate Students 192 82.1
Special Graduate Students 42 17.9
TOTAL 234 100.0

ENROLLMENT BY RESIDENCY:

HEADCOUNT
Number Percentage

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS

Resident 3,375 65.7
Non-Resident 1,762 34.3
TOTAL 5,137 100.0

GRADUATE STUDENTS

Resident 104 44.4
Non-Resident 130 55.6
TOTAL 234 100.0

FTE

3,620

3,469
151

FTE

778.5
611.6
585.3
712.6
759.4

21.8

3,469.2

132.1
18.7

150.8

FTE

2,104.2
1,365.0

3,469.2

60.3
90.5

150.8

HEADCOUNT
Number Percentage
ENROLLMENT BY GENDER
Female 3,218 59.9
Male 2,153 40.1
TOTAL 5,371 100.0

ENROLLMENT BY ACADEMIC LOAD:
HEADCOUNT
Number Percentage

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS

Full-Time 2,436 47.4
Part-Time 2,701 52.6
TOTAL 5,137 100.0
GRADUATE STUDENTS
Full-Time 123 52.6
Part-Time 111 47.4
TOTAL 234 100.0
ETHNICITY
American Indian 5 0.1
Asian 147 2.7
Black 3,824 71.2
Hispanic 293 55
White 349 6.5
Unspecified 753 14.0
TOTAL 5,371 100.0

TUITION AND FEES:

UDC STUDENTS
Tuition

Undergraduate Resident $105 per credit hour
Undergraduate Non-Resident $215 per credit hour
Graduate Resident $225 per credit hour
Graduate Non-Resident $350 per credit hour

Fees**
Athletics Fee $105 per semester
Health Services Fee $25 per semester
Student Center Fee $95 per semester
Technology $50 per semester
Activity Fee $35 per semester

*FTE - Full time equivalent student

IS TR ICT
W OOV L I ANA R
e e ol

**Qther fees may apply based on enrollment and classification status



	             STUDENT ENROLLMENT:
	Tuition
	 Undergraduate Resident                 $105 per credit hour
	 Graduate Non-Resident                  $350 per credit hour
	Fees**
	 Athletics Fee     $105 per semester


