

2007 FALL SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE STUDENT ENROLLMENT PROFILE

STUDENT ENROLLMENT:							
	HEADCO Number	OUNT Percentage	FTE		HEADCO Number	UNT Percentage	
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	5,371	100.0	3,620	ENROLLMENT BY GENDER	BY GENDER		
Undergraduate	5,137	95.6	3,469	Female	3,218	59.9	
Graduate	234	4.4	151	Male	2,153	40.1	
				TOTAL	5,371	100.0	
ENROLLMENT BY CLASSIFICATION: HEADCOUNT Number Percentage				ENROLLMENT BY ACADEM	ENROLLMENT BY ACADEMIC LOAD: HEADCOUNT Number Percentage		
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS				UNDERGRADUATE STUDE	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS		
Entering Freshmen	1,117	21.7	778.5	Full-Time	2,436	47.4	
Continuing Freshmen	1,025	20.0	611.6	Part-Time	2,701	52.6	
Sophomores Juniors	884 941	17.2 18.3	585.3 712.6	TOTAL	5,137	100.0	
Seniors	1,113	21.7	759.4	GRADUATE STUDENTS	2,127	100.0	
Special Undergraduates	57	1.1	21.8	_ ,, _,			
TOTAL	5,137	100.0	3,469.2	Full-Time Part-Time	123 111	52.6 47.4	
IOIAL	3,137	100.0	3,407.2	Tut Time	111	77.7	
GRADUATE STUDENTS				TOTAL	234	100.0	
Graduate Students	192	82.1	132.1	ETHNICITY			
Special Graduate Students	42	17.9	18.7	A	_	0.1	
TOTAL	234	100.0	150.8	American Indian Asian	5 147	0.1 2.7	
101111		2000	2000	Black	3,824	71.2	
ENROLLMENT BY RESI	DENCY:			Hispanic	293	5.5	
	HEADCO	DUNT	FTE	White Unspecified	349 753	6.5 14.0	
		Percentage	TIL	Chispeenred	755	1 1.0	
UNDERGRADUATE STU	DENTS			TOTAL	5,371	100.0	
				TUITION AND FEES:			
Resident	3,375	65.7	2,104.2	AND COMMAND TO THE			
Non-Resident	1,762	34.3	1,365.0	UDC STUDENTS Tuition			
TOTAL	5,137	100.0	3,469.2	Undergraduate Resident		credit hour	
GRADUATE STUDENTS				Undergraduate Non-Resident Graduate Resident Graduate Non-Resident	· 1		
Resident	104	44.4	60.3				
Non-Resident	130	55.6	90.5	Fees**	¢105	. comoctos	
TOTAL	234	100.0	150.8	Athletics Fee Health Services Fee Student Center Fee Technology Activity Fee	\$25 per s \$95 per s \$50 per	semester semester semester semester semester	

^{*}FTE - Full time equivalent student

^{**}Other fees may apply based on enrollment and classification status